

City of Malden

Malden City Hall 215 Pleasant Street Malden, MA 02148

Meeting Agenda - Final Finance Committee

Councillor-at-Large McDonald, Chair Councillor Condon, Vice-Chair Councillor O'Malley Councillor-at-Large Colon-Hayes Councillor Simonelli Councillor Linehan

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 6:00 PM

215 Pleasant Street Room 105 Malden, MA 02148

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/j/91823072077? pwd=NIR2c1U2Q3EycktiTUh3ZUFNU1d2UT09

Passcode: 652879

Or One tap mobile:

+19294362866,,91823072077# US (New York) +16465189805,,91823072077# US (New York)

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

- +1 929 436 2866 US (New York)
- +1 646 518 9805 US (New York)

Webinar ID: 918 2307 2077

International numbers available: https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/u/abiwTNiDb2

Roll Call

Minutes to be Approved

188-23 Minutes for the meeting of May 2, 2023

Tabled Papers

139-23 Order: That \$1.3 million of available general fund free cash is appropriated to fund

additional costs association with the improvements to Roosevelt Park

Sponsors: Carey McDonald

<u>Attachments:</u> Mayor's Memo on Roosevelt Park 3 28 23

OSPCD Roosevelt finance presentation April 25 2023

140-23 Order: That One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$1,200,000) is appropriated to pay costs related to a change in scope of the Roosevelt Park Revitalization Project to excavate additional soils down to a level of three feet, including the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto, and to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with approval of the Mayor is authorized to borrow said amount under M.G.L. c. 44, s7(1) or any other enabling authority, and to issue bonds or notes of the City therefore Carey McDonald

Sponsors:

Mayor's Memo on Roosevelt Park 3 28 23 Attachments:

OSPCD Roosevelt finance presentation April 25 2023

167-23 Minutes of April 11, 2023 to be approved.

168-23 Minutes of April 18, 2023 to be approved.

Adjournment